Louisiana State University

LSU Scholarly Repository

LSU Faculty Senate Publications

LSU Faculty Senate

12-2-1996

Faculty Senate Resolution 96-03

Louisiana State University and Agricultural & Mechanical College

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.lsu.edu/senate-pubs

Recommended Citation

Louisiana State University and Agricultural & Mechanical College. (1996). Faculty Senate Resolution 96-03. Retrieved from https://repository.lsu.edu/senate-pubs/236

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the LSU Faculty Senate at LSU Scholarly Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in LSU Faculty Senate Publications by an authorized administrator of LSU Scholarly Repository. For more information, please contact ir@lsu.edu.

FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION 96-03

WHEREAS the administration of Louisiana State University has expressed its intention to enter into a contractual relationship with a private corporation for the provision of campus-wide food services, and

WHEREAS the operation of the Louisiana State University Faculty Club has been proposed for inclusion in said contract, and

WHEREAS the administration of Louisiana State University has given verbal assurances that said contract will provide for a continuation of at least the current quality of service and ambience of the Faculty Club,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Faculty Senate of Louisiana State University accepts the proposed contractual relationship with respect to the inclusion of the Faculty Club, provided the two following provisions are guaranteed:

- 1. Continued operation of the Faculty Club under the food services contract will be reviewed at least annually with respect to quality of service an ambience by the Faculty Club Advisory Committee and the officers of Faculty Club Incorporated (servicing in an advisory capacity to the Chancellor), with input from the general faculty and staff. Unsatisfactory performance will be sufficient basis for withdrawal of the Faculty Club and all of its pre-contract services (dining, catering, hotel) from said contract.
- 2. Should withdrawal of the Faculty Club from the said contract occur, the administration of Louisiana State University will provide operating funds sufficient to reestablish operations at a level at least equal to that at the time the contract was initiated.

ADOPTED: December 2, 1996